# CH \$90.00 86

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM430880

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Tile Redi, LLC |          | 11/13/2006     | Corporation: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Tile Redi, LLC                     |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Suite 101    |  |
| City:           | Coral Springs                      |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33065                              |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 86269721 | REDI SWING  |
| Serial Number: | 86269719 | REDI SLIDE  |
| Serial Number: | 86269712 | REDI FRENCH |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (954) 761-7510

**Email:** chris.mendez@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Crosby

Address Line 1: 401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kevin P. Crosby   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Kevin P. Crosby/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/12/2017        |

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC#page1.tif source=825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC#page2.tif source=825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC#page3.tif source=825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC#page4.tif

 $source = 825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC\#page5.tif\\ source = 825343-1\_FI\_Dept\_State\_documents\_Tile\_Redi\_LLC\#page6.tif\\$ 

Division of Corporations Public Access System

## Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000274410 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : HUNT & GROSS, P.A.

Account Number : I20010000038

: (561)997-9223 Phone

Pax Number : (561)989-8998

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

TILE REDI, LLC

| Certificate of Status | 0        |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy        | 1        |
| Page Count            | 02       |
| Estimated Charge      | \$155.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

11/13/2006

**TRADEMARK** 

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

REEL: 006082 FRAME: 0067

(((H06000274410 3)))

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### TILE REDI, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608.407, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization for TILE REDI, LLC.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be TILE REDI, LLC (the Company
- 2. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Suite 101, Coral Springs, Florida 33065.
- 3. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company for service of process in the State of Florida is: HCRM Corp., 2200 NW Corporate Boulevard, Suite 401, Book Raton, Florida 33431.
  - 4. The Company shall be a manager-managed company.
- 5. The purpose of the Company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States or of the State of Florida.
- 6. The effective date of the Company's existence pursuant to Florida Statutes shall be November 13, 2006, provided such date is within five (5) business days prior to the date of filing.

Executed and subscribed at Boca Raton, Florida on November 13, 2006.

Signature of a member or an authorized

Representative of a member

(File: 00232784 .)

(((H06000274410 3)))

(((H06000274410 3)))

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

HCRM CORP. hereby accepts the above appointment as registered agent of TILE REDI, LLC and acknowledges that it is familiar with the obligations of that position.

HCRM CORP.

Robert I Hunt Alice Presiden

2006 NOV 13 AM 8: 44 SECRETARY OF STATE

{File; 00232784 .}

(((H06000274410 3)))

#### 2017 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# L06000109628

Entity Name: TILE REDI, LLC

May 08, 2017 Secretary of State CC9697826066

**FILED** 

#### **Current Principal Place of Business:**

4450 NW 126TH AVENUE SUITE 101

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

#### **Current Mailing Address:**

4450 NW 126TH AVENUE SUITE 101 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

FEI Number: 26-2314677 Certificate of Status Desired: Yes

#### Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

TILE REDI MANAGER INC 4450 NW 126TH AVE SUITE 101 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

### Authorized Person(s) Detail:

Title MGR

Name TILE REDI MANAGER, INC.

Address 4450 NW 126TH AVENUE, STE 101

SIGNATURE: TILE REDI MANAGER INC

City-State-Zip: CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 605, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

MGR

Electronic Signature of Signing Authorized Person(s) Detail

05/08/2017 Date

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

# **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Limited Liability Company

TILE REDI, LLC

Filing Information

 Document Number
 L06000109628

 FEI/EIN Number
 26-2314677

 Date Filed
 11/13/2006

 Effective Date
 11/13/2006

 State
 FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event CANCEL ADM DISS/REV

Event Date Filed 04/02/2008
Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

4450 NW 126TH AVENUE

SUITE 101

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Changed: 04/21/2010

Mailing Address

4450 NW 126TH AVENUE

SUITE 101

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Changed: 04/21/2010

Registered Agent Name & Address

TILE REDI MANAGER INC 4450 NW 126TH AVE

SUITE 101

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Name Changed: 01/17/2011

Address Changed: 01/17/2011 Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

TILE REDI MANAGER, INC. 4450 NW 126TH AVENUE, STE 101 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

#### Annual Reports

| Report Year | Filed Date |
|-------------|------------|
| 2015        | 03/14/2015 |
| 2016        | 02/18/2016 |
| 2017        | 05/08/2017 |

#### Document Images

| 95/98/2017 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in PDF format |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 02/18/2016 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in POF format |
| 03/14/2015 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in PDF formet |
| 03/18/2014 ANNUAL REPORT             | view image in PDF format |
| 03/08/2013 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in POF format |
| 02/14/2012 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in PDF format |
| 01/17/2011 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in POF format |
| 04/21/2010 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in PDF format |
| 04/20/2009 ANNUAL REPORT             | View image in PDF format |
| 04/02/2008 REINSTATEMENT             | View image in PCF format |
| 11/12/2005 Florida Limited Liability | View image in PDF format |

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporation